

RESOLUTION OF THE PROCUREMENT AUTHORITY

PROCEDURE RELATING TO THE VERIFICATION AND AUTHORIZATION OF ACCESS TO THE ELECTRIC VEHICLE RECHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGED BY BARCELONA DE SERVEIS MUNICIPALS, SA

NO. OF FILE: 2024EM0040AC

The contracting body of **BARCELONA DE SERVEIS MUNICIPALS**, **SA**, in relation to the procedure referred to above,

 Given the report contained in the file, as the fulfillment of the prerequisites is verified by the different providers of electromobility services that have submitted the request to integrate the BSM charging points in their platforms.

RESOLVED

First.- VERIFY AND AUTHORIZE access to the electric vehicle charging infrastructure managed by Barcelona de Serveis Municipals, SA by the following electromobility operators, given that they meet the prerequisites established in the documentation governing the procedure:

- REPSOL COMERCIALIZADORA DE ELECTRICIDAD Y GAS, SLU
- COVES ENERGY SOLUTIONS, SL
- MAKSU ESPAÑA, SL
- MONTA APS
- LETMECHARGE, S.L.
- PLUGSURFING GMBH

Second.- REQUIRE applicant companies to formalize the integration agreement.

Third.- NOTIFY this resolution to all interested parties.

Barcelona,

Mrs. Marta Labata Salvador CEO Barcelona Municipal Services, SA

2024EM0040AC (ID)

Signed by: MARTA LABATA SALVADOR
Position: General Management
Data: 02-08-2024 09:35:20